18. RESCISSION OF AUTHORITY TO ISSUE LEASE P.R.C. 3958.1, CONSTRUCTION OF A PIER, SUBMERGED LAND IN LAKE TAHOE NEAR TAHOE PINES, PLACER COUNTY; ERNEST C. POZZI AND R. E. SMITH - W-6617.

After consideration of Calendar Item 3 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION RESCINDS ITS RESOLUTION OF MAY 23, 1968, MINUTE ITEM 19, PAGE 558, WHICH AUTHORIZED ISSUANCE OF LEASE P.R.C. 3958.1 TO ERNEST C. POZZI AND R. E. SMITH FOR CONSTRUCTION AND PROPER MAINTENANCE OF A PIER ON A 30 x 75-FOOT STRIP OF SUBMERGED LAND IN LAKE TAHOE NEAR TAHOE PINES, PLACER COUNTY.

Attachment
Calendar Item 3 (1 page)

The second of th

3.

RESCISSION OF AUTHORITY TO ISSUE LEASE P.R.C. 3958.1

APPLICAWIS:

Ernest C. Pozzi and R. E. Smith.

LOCATION:

A 30 x 75-foot strip of submerged land in Lake Tahoe near

Tahoe Pines, Placer County.

LAND USE AS AUTHORIZED:

Construction of a pier.

TERMS:

Three years, from May 1, 1968.

CONSIDERATION: \$25.00 total for term.

STATUTORY AND OTHER REFERENCES:

a. Public Resources Code: Div. 6, Pt. 2, Ch. 1, Secs. 6501-09.

b. Administrative Code:

Title 2, Div. 3, Arts. 1 & 2 as

amended May 10, 1969.

OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION:

The applicants have not executed a lease because construction

plans have been abandoned.

EXHIBIT:

A. Location map.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION RESCIND ITS RESOLUTION OF MAY 23, 1968, MINUTE ITEM 19, PAGE 558, WHICH AUTHORIZED ISSUANCE OF LEASE P.R.C. 3958.1 TO ERNEST C. POZZI AND R. E. SMITH FOR CONSTRUCTION AND PROPER MAINTENANCE OF A PIER ON A 30 x 75-FOOT STRIP OF SUBMERGED LAND IN LAKE TAHOE NEAR TAHOE PINES, PLACER COUNTY.